result into change in the control of the Company. pre holding 67.45% to post holding 66.87%

(Point No. o.): The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in terms of number of securities
as well as price: During the financial year viz.2025-26, the Company has not made any issue and allotment of any securities on preferential basis.

(Point No. p): The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation report of the registered
valuer: Not Applicable as promoter preferential issue is proposed to be made for cash consideration

(Point No. q.): The pre-issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company: The pre-issue and the post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company
(considering full allotment of equity shares to be issued on preferential basis as per this Notice) is mentioned hereinbelow:   19.12.2025

Sr.
No.

Category   Pre-Issue  19.12.2025   *  Post-Issue
No. of Equity Shares % of Shareholding No. of Equity Shares % of Shareholding

A. Statement showing shareholding pattern
of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 24275436 67.45 27775436 66.87
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0 0 0
(c) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0
(d) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (A)(1) 24275436 67.45 27775436 66.87
(2) Foreign

(a)
Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

0 0 0 0

(b) Government 0 0 0 0
(c) Institutions 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor 0 0 0 0
(e) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0
 Total Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)
24275436 67.45 27775436 66.87

B. Statement showing shareholding pattern
of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0
(b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0 0 0
(d) Banks 0 0 0 0
(e) Insurance  Companies 0 0 0 0
(f) Provident Funds/ Pension Funds 0 0 0 0
(g) Asset reconstruction companies 0 0 0 0
(h) Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0
(i) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0
(j) Other Financial Institutions 0 0 0 0
(k) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)
(a) Foreign Direct Investment 0 0 0 0
(b) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0
(c) Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 0 0 0 0
(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 0 0 0 0

(f)
Overseas Depositories (holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

0 0 0 0

(g) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0
 Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0

(3) Central Government / State
Government(s)

(a) Central Government / President of India 0 0 0 0
(b) State Government / Governor 0 0 0 0

(c)
Shareholding by Companies or Bodies
Corporate where Central / State
Government is a promoter

0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (B)(3) 0 0 0 0
(4) Non-institutions
(a) Associate Companies / Subsidiaries 0 0 0 0

(b)
Directors and their relatives (excluding
independent directors and nominee
directors)

206670 0.57 206670 0.50

(c) Key Managerial Personnel 0 0 0 0

(d)

Relatives of promoters (other than
‘immediate relatives’ of promoters
disclosed under ‘Promoter and Promoter
Group’ category)

0 0 0 0

(e)

Trusts where any person belonging to
'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is
'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the
trust'

0 0 0 0

(f)
Investor Education and Protection Fund
(IEPF)

0 0 0 0

(g)
Resident Individuals holding nominal
share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

3610724 10.03 3850724 9.27

(h)
Resident Individuals holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

6054734 16.82 6354734 15.29

(i) Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 159610 0.44 159610 0.38
(j) Foreign Nationals 0 0 0
(k) Foreign Companies 0 0 0
(l) Bodies Corporate 899609 2.49 2408609 5.79

(m) Any Other (specify) 779987 2.16 779987 1.87
 Sub-Total (B)(4) 11711334 32.51 13760334 33.13

Total Public Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)
11711334 32.54 13760334 33.13

C

Statement showing shareholding pattern
of the Non-Promoter- Non Public
shareholder

( 1 ) Custodian/DR Holder - Name of DR
Holders (If Available)

0 0 0 0

( 2 ) Employee Benefit Trust / Employee
Welfare Trust under SEBI (Share Based

Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity)
Regulations, 2021

0 0 0 0

Total Non-Promoter- Non-Public
Shareholding
(C)= (C)(1) +(C)(2)

0 0 0 0

 Total (A+B+C2) 35986770 100 41535770 100
 Total (A+B+C) 35986770 100 41535770 100

 # Assuming completion of the preferential allotment to Proposed Investors and Identified Promoters
@ The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the Warrants allotted will be converted into equity shares.

(Point No. r): The current and proposed status of the allottee post the preferential issues namely, promoter or non-promoter: As mentioned above, the
Proposed Allottees are forming part of Promoter & Promoters Group Category of the Company and such status will continue to remain the same post the Preferential
Issue.

(Point No. s): Lock-in Period: The pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the Identified Proposed Allottees, if any, in the Company and Warrants allotted in